



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2884 OF 2025

Shyamkamal Banwarilal Pandey ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. T. Farooqui, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned.
2. In view of the subsequent developments, the learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the present application.
3. The application is disposed of as withdrawn.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]